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The Autumn Term, being the longest of the 3, is always busy and full of many great 

events. Amongst them, year 10 took part in the term’s Curriculum Enrichment Day 

based on “growing against violence”. The students attended different interactive talks 

about gangs, weapons and choices, and attitude adjustments. These were very 

informative and seeing how engaged the students were, it was a very successful day.

We also had the reward trips where quite a few students went to: the escape rooms 

and the Christmas London Tour.

Some of year 10’s students took part in some UK competitions and got a certificate of 

achievement: Languagenut UK competition and the UK Bebras Challenge where a few 

students got a gold reward.

Another highlight of the Autumn Term was the Wizard of Oz: such an uplifting play 

with so much talent and beautifully soul filling live music!

All of the above happening while focusing on their GCSE courses: Year 10 hasn’t 

stopped amazing me….
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Date Event Time

Monday 5th February Under 12 B Football Home

Tuesday 6th February Year 9 Options Evening 6pm

Wednesday 7th February Under 18 Rugby Away
Under 12 Basketball Home
Under 14 Football Away

Thursday 8th February

Friday 9th February

Monday 12th February Year 13 Sociology Trip
Under 16 Football Away

All day

Tuesday 13th February Year 13 Sociology Trip
Year 11 Parents Evening

All day

Wednesday 14th February Year 13 Sociology Trip
Under 14 Football Away

All day

Thursday 15th February Inset Day - school closed to students All day

Friday 16th February Inset Day - school closed to students All day


